

4
1
*
$\boldsymbol{\nu}$
Γ

FO	RM PTO-1595	103003232	Atty. Docket: 3228-220					
<del>                                     </del>								
3.	Name of conveying party(ies): Scott OUYOUNG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Yes X No  Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merge	2. Name and Name: GLO Foreign Address  attached?  Domestic Address  City:	hed original documents or copy thereof.  address of receiving party(ies):  BE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.  ess: 22, Chien-Kuo Road, Taichung Processing  Export Zone, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.  dress:  StateZIP					
		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	•	No.(s)					
	Additional	numbers attached?	X No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Number o	f applications and patents involved: One (1)					
1	Name: TROXELL LAW OF	FICE PLLC						
	5205 Leesburg Pike, S	Suite 1404 7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>					
	Falls Church, Virginia	Enclos X Author	rized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate					
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		orm is enclosed).					
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	8. Deposit ac	ecount number _501874					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	original document.  Bruce H. Troxell	Bol Gran	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the  May 11, 2005					
5/13/ <sub>1</sub>	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No. 26,592  5/13/2005 ECOOPER 00000170 501874 D488540  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2							

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNM	ENT OF PA	TENT		Atty Dkt No.: 3998-990	
WHEREAS,	Scott Ouyoung		of		
				, is the owner of	
the entire right,	title and interest of	the following U.S	. Patent(s):		
Patent No.	<u>Title</u>				
D488,540 S	FAUCET				
	Globe Union Indus				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export Zone, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring					
	title and interest in			,	
acknowledged, assignee the en- held and enjoy representatives	we, the patent owner tire right, title and in yed by the said as and assigns, to the fi	ers, by these presenterest in and to the signee for his outlined and of the term	ents do sell, assine aforementione wn use and be for which said l	the receipt whereof is ign and transfer unto said ed Patents; the same to be shoof, and for his legal Patents is granted, as fully gnment and sale not been	
Executed this _	15	day of	April	, 20 <u>o</u> 5.	
	· \	Scott Ouyoung		gnature) Title)	

**RECORDED: 05/11/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0307